01 FC:8021

| Mail Stop: |
|---------------------------------------|
| Assignment Recordation Service |
| Director of the U.S. Patent |
| and Trademark Office |
| P.O. Box 1450 |
| Alexandria VA 22313-1450 |

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-19-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103350706 actorney Docket No. 130649 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. A. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Isao TAKAHASHI NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **JAPAN** ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Α. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other __ Execution Date: December 13, 2006 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. ___ Patent No.(s) Title of Application: DATA STORAGE DEVICE AND DATA STORAGE METHOD Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario A. Costantino 12/18/2006 DBYRNE 00000198 11638356 Enclosed (Check No. 187402) 40.00 BP Address: & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 14, 2006 Mario A. Costaptino Registration No. 33,565 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

REEL: 018707 FRAME: 0947

PATENT

| | | (1) | Les TAKAHASHI | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (5) | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| (1-8) | Impert | (2) | _ | | (6) | | |
| () | Namo(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | | | | |
| | 41 TEACHIOL(S) | | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | | |
| (7) | Inport Name of Assistance | (9) | NIKON CORPOR | ATION | | | |
| (29) | Insert Address of Assignme | | | | | | |
| | | വത | | | | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignes) and Assignes's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, is the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, releases and remamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Fereign Application Number | (11) | DATA STORAGE | DEVICE AND | DATA STORAGE | E METHOD | |
| | | · (Atto | may Docket No | 130649 | | | |
| | | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Dain of Signing of Application | (12) | | • | | · | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for | (13) | U.S. application Se | - | | | |
| | filed applications | filed | December | 14, 200 | 6 | | |
| application and application application of the Assistance of the A | applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2). Each undersigned agree lication or construction or dignes in every way possible is 3). Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internstic 4). Each undersigned agree notion a great of a valid Unit -5). Each undersigned suffic from said application(s) to torest herein assigned, and it est is binding on him and him (6). Each undersigned berebutton that may be accessery ion of this document. | proc may to exect ivision ti n obtains to exect to exect the puril the said the said the beins, y grants | r down necessary, note all papers necess hereof, or say patent a ing evidence and gols note all papers and do resultion for Protection bean all affirmative ac in patent to the Assign d requests the Commit as not measured, and a reconstors, assigns as the firm of OLEFF & | ary in connections relative applications and particular and particular which may be seen of Fatour of Fatour of the entire in will not execute all lagal represent BERREIDGE, PLC | n with my interfer mion based thereo such interference. ricem my est whice roperty or similar: a necessary to obtain the to issue my and any agreements in tenives: the power to inser- | tence which may be a, for the invention in may be necessary agreements. It is a like the patients into that he has full a conflict herewith, at on this assignment. | e declared concerning and to cooperate with y in commention with directly release or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further |
| | In witness whereof, exocu | _ | | | CIED THE WILLSON END | tou name(s). | |
| Date | Hec. 13, 2 | 006 | Investor | Signature | 声稿 | 47 | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor | Signature | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | • | | luveister | Signature | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | (SEAL) |
| Date | • | | Inventor | Signeture | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Investor | Signature | | | (SEAL) |
| neither, Date | This assignment should prethen it should be signed before | ore at le | be signed before: (a) : ast two witnesses who | n Notary Public also sign have: Witness | if within the U.S. | • | I if outside the U.S.A. I |

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 018707 FRAME: 0948

堂业秀章

RECORDED: 12/14/2006